Plastic Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene
Film Capacitor  (For Automotive)
Series： ECWFG
Non-inductive construction using metallized Polypropylene
film with flame retardant plastic case.
● High safety (with safety function)
● High moisture resistance (85℃, 85%, 500 V.DC, 1000 h)

2J 630 V.DC CodeCode Cap. Tol.
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
2J 630 V.DC
Lead form
Straight1P ±5％（J）
Code Lead form
AQ ±10％（K）
Code Cap. Tol.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C W F G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C W F G
NEW
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix 1 Suffix 2
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix 1 Suffix 2
Plastic Film Capacitors
● Lead pitch : 22.5 mm
＊( )：Suffix for lead crimped
● Lead pitch : 27.5 mm
＊□：Capacitance tolerance code
＊( ) : Suffix for lead crimped
350
300
250
400
300
200
150
250
300
Straight Cut lead
Min. order q’ty
150
ECWFG2J105P( )
3.0
1.5
1.0
17.5
12.0
10.5
27.0
27.0
27.0
ECWFG2J155P( )
ECWFG2J155Q( )
150
200
300
40019.0
2.25
2.25
2.25
0±0.8
0±0.8
0±0.8
  ECWFG2J305□( ) 3.0 31.5 13.5 28.5 27.5 1.0
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-Nov-18
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
0±0.8 2.0
0±0.8 2.0 150
  ECWFG2J475□( ) 4.7 31.5 17.5 32.5 27.5 1.0 100 100
  ECWFG2J225□( ) 2.2 31.5 12.0 24.5 27.5 1.0 0±0.8 2.0
27.5 1.0 0±0.8
27.5 1.0 0±0.8
P Q
Part No
Cap. Dimensions（ｍｍ）
（μF） L T H F Φd
2.0  ECWFG2J155□( ) 1.5 31.5 10.5 21.0
2.0
ECWFG2J225P( ) 2.2 27.0 15.5 24.0 22.5 1.0
  ECWFG2J105□( ) 1.0 31.5 9.5 18.0
22.5 1.026.5ECWFG2J305Q( )
ECWFG2J105Q( )
Cut leadH F Φd P Q Straight
350